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Highlights Q1 2018

Q1 post-tax profit totalled ISK 289m and earnings per share
ISK 0.43 (Q7 2017: ISK 966m and ISK 1.42)

Pre-tax profit totalled ISK 261m (Q7 2017: ISK 982m)

Technical results were negative by ISK 371m (Q7 2017:
negative by ISK 225m)

Investment income totalled ISK 738m (Q171 2017: ISK 1,326m)
and return on investments was 2.6% (Q7 2017: 5.2%)

Combined ratio was 109.8% (Q17 2017: 106.5%)
Gross written premiums increased 6.1% YoY
Premiums for own account increased 9.0% YoY
Claims for own account increased 15.5% YoY
Operating expenses increased 1.1% YoY

Annualized return on equity was 9% (Q7 2017: 36%,)
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Consolidated Income Statement

Income (ISKm) Expenses (ISKm)
Q12018 Q12017 A%
Q12018 Q12017 A% -
Claims for own o
Premiums for own account (3:294) (2.852) 19%
3,787 3,474 9%
account Other expenses (977) (978) 0%
Investment income 738 1,326 -44% Total expenses (4,271) (3,830) 2%
:’roflt before income 261 082 -73%
Other income 8 12 -36% ax
Total income 4532 4,813 -6% Income tax 28 (16)
Profit after tax 289 966 -70%
Combined ratio Return on Investments (Rol*)
109.8 106.5 100.3 5.29
228 24.4 198 j // / / %
_ _Q1 18 _Q1 7 LT™M Q12018 GAMMA Multi Q12017 GAMMA Multi
Bl Claims ratio (%) Cost ratio (%) Asset Index Q1 18 Asset Index Q1 17

* Rol = Investment income / Average(Investment assetsgyp or periop — INVestment income; Investment assetSgeginninG oF perioD)



Combined ratio 100.3% LTM
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* The combined ratio for each quarter is marked in bold. The combined ratio LTM is not marked in bold.

Premiums f.o.a. increased
by 9.0% compared to Q1
17.

Claims ratio was 87.0%.
Five claims in Q1 larger
than ISK 50m.

Combined ratio 109.8% in
Q1 but 100.3% LTM.



Asset class 31.3.2018 (ISKm)

Rol was 2.6% in Q1 18 ™

Income Q1 18

Cash and restricted deposits
Securities

Government bonds
Bonds

Asset backed bonds
Other bonds and funds
Equities and funds
Listed equities and funds
Unlisted equities

Other securities

Loans to customers
Investment property

Total

Il Capital gains 1l FX W

960
26,088 I 62
4,229
8,837
5,851
2,986
I 9.499 408
1,657
7,842
3,523
1,126
48
28,222 I 695
Other investment income | 43
Total investment income . 738

Interests, indexation (dividend and rental income)

Return on Investment (Rol) was 2.6% in Q1 18.

Investment income from government bonds amounted
to ISK 10m in Q1 (0.2% return). The government bond
portfolio is over weighted by non-indexed bonds and
therefore underperformed GAMMA Government Bond
Index which increased by 0.8% in the quarter.

Investment income from non-government bonds was
ISK 162m (2.0% return). Asset backed bonds return
was 1.9% and return from Other bonds and funds
2.2%. TM outperformed GAMMA Corporate Bond
Index which increased by 1.3% in the same period as
TM is over weighted by indexed bonds in this asset
class.

Investment income from listed equities amounted to
ISK 157m in Q1 (7.6% return). The income mostly
derives from Marel and Syn as the share price was up
18.3% and 4.3% respectively.

Investment income from unlisted equities amounted to
ISK 251m in Q1 (3.3% return). This is almost entirely
due to return from HSV and Eyrir.



Cash Flow — Net cash from operating activities ISK 761m

(ISKm) Q118 Q117 A A%
Premiums, received 4,455 3,826 629 16%
Claims, paid (3,151) (2,994) (156) 5%
Operating cost, paid (796) (750) (47) 6%
Net_ c_a_sh from insurance 508 82 426 521%
activities
Finance income, received 82 89 (7) (7%)
Finance expense, paid 3) (2) (1 68%
Investment income, received 374 164 210 129%
Finance income from investment o

. . 0 1 (1) (72%)
properties, received
Operating cost, paid (109) (106) (3) 3%
Net_ c_a_sh from investments 345 146 199 136%
activities
Income tax paid (91) (82) (9) 12%
Net cash from operating 761 146 615 422%

activities

Premiums received increased
16% YoY.

Paid claims increased only 5%
YoY partly due to a large claim
paid in Q1 17.

Net cash from insurance activities
totalled ISK 508m, an increase of
ISK 426m YoY.

Net cash from operating activities
totalled ISK 761m an increase of
ISK 615m YoY.



Consolidated Balance Sheet

Assets (ISKm)

31.3.2018 31.12.2017 .
Breakdown of securities and loans (ISKm)

Operating Assets 332 343
Investment properties 48 48
Goodwill and other intangibles 367 313
Cash and cash equivalents 31.3.2018 3,523 27,250
. . 960 1,137 ,

_ (incl.restrictedcash)_ _ __ ___ ____ __________l_____ 1,657 1,126

'L Securities and loans 27,250 27,618 :\

_5e?e_rr_ea t_a>_( 5S_Sét_ TTTTTTmmmTmTmm T 30_9 _________ 8 _1 - Loans to customers Il Other bonds and funds
Assets held for sale 16 10 Other securities Il Asset backed bonds
Reinsurance assets 946 498 I unlisted equities I Government bonds
Trade receivables 8,645 4,612 Il Listed equities and funds [l Investment where inv.risk is borne by life-insurance policyholders
Total Assets 38,673 34,659
Equity and liabilities (ISKm) Breakdown of technical provision (ISKm)
31.3.2018 31.12.2017
I Tachn ol nravieion T T T oo 477 T T T T T 47001 1 74
L _Technicalprovision _ _ 22177 __ 17,191 .\
Subordinated debt 2,156 2,110 3132018 | RN 2 et 22,177
Trade and other liabilities 1,448 1,255 35
Il Premium reserve for own account Reinsurers share of premium reserve
Total Eqmty and liabilities 38’673 34’659 I Claims reserve for own account Il Reinsurers share of claims reserve 7




Government bonds and Listed equities decrease but ™
Asset backed bonds increase

Asset class 31.3.2018 (ISKm) A Q118

Cash and restricted deposits || 960 -176
Securities 26,088 -204

Government bonds S 4,229 956 TM increased its position in Asset backed

Bonds 8837 1673 bonds by ISK 1,790m in Q1 but decreased

’ ’ its holding in Government bonds by ISK
Asset backed bonds 5,851 1,790 956m.

TM’s holding in Listed equities decreased

Other bonds and funds 2,986 -117

by ISK 954m during the quarter.

Equities and funds [ 9499 -700 i} TM’s holding in Unlisted equities increased
by ISK 245m in Q1 which is solely due to

Listed equities and funds | 1,657 -954 investment return as TM made no new
investment in this asset class during the
Unlisted equities 7,842 245 qu arter.
Other securities 3,523 -211
Loans to customers [ 1,126 -174
Investment property | 48 0
Total 28,222 -553 !



TM's largest investments

31.3.2018, (ISKm)

Largest assets in the
match portfolio

RIKB 20 0205
RIKB 28 1115
EIK 161047
AL 260148
JR VEDSK |
Reg 1

ISLA CBI 24

Total 7 largest match portfolio assets

2,365
1,476
1,028
844
429

386

367
6,895

Largest assets in the

free portfolio

S121 ehf.

SF V slhf.

HSV eignarhaldsfélag slhf.
Syn hf.

Eyrir Invest hf.

Kvitholmen

Gamma COF

Total 7 largest free portfolio assets

2,148

47,071

28,222

6,895

Investment
Assets 31.3.2018

7 largest assets
matching claims
reserves

Other assets
matching claims
reserves

=
—_—

7 largest assets
in free portfolio

Other assets in
free portfolio

— 43%

— 57%




The Solvency Capital Ratio is within the range specified

in TM's risk appetite

31.03.2018, (ISKm)

TM has set its risk appetite for the Solvency ratio with a target of 1.50.
The SCRis risk based and reflects TM's total risk calculated by the
standard formula.

Eligible own funds
to meet the SCR

SCR 10,092

1,1SR* 1,4SR* 1,7 SR*

Solvency ratio @

* SR: Solvency ratio M Risk appetite Action required

SCR (ISKm)
10,092 9,860
4,142 4232

1,339 1,348

1,366 RYLM 014 Ry

-3,892 -3,721

31.3.2018 31.12.2017

Il AFTLAC of deferred taxes
Il Diversification effects
Il Operational risk
Il Counterparty risk
I8 Market risk
Life & health underwriting risk

Non-life underwriting risk
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PBT forecasted ISK 2,653m FY 18

Zg:(e:js‘ Q218 Q318 Q418 Q119 | Next12M 2018e
Premiums f.o.a. 3,939 4,124 3,920 4,012 15,995 15,770
Investment income 620 454 833 384 2,291 2,645
Other income 32 8 8 8 55 55
Total income 4,591 4,585 4,761 4,404 18,341 18,470
Claims f.0.a. (3,156) (2,799) (2,785) (3,145) (11,886) (12,034)
Other expenses (935) (890) (981)  (1,009) (3,815) (3,782)
Total expenses (4,091) (3,689) (3,766) (4,154) (15,700) (15,817)
profitbeforeincome 500 go6 995 250 2,642 2,653
Cost ratio 20% 18% 20% 21% 20% 20%
Combined ratio 100% 86% 91% 99% 94% 96%
Return on 22% 15%  27%  1.3% 8.1% 9.6%

Investments

The updated forecast for 2018 is now ISK
2,653m profit before income tax (previous
forecast ISK 3,010m):

TM lost one of its major clients
recently.

Claims are forecasted to increase
in Q2 18 due to a large fire claim
in April.

Cost ratio increases due to
decreased premiums.

Forecasted investment income
increases by approximately ISK
100m for FY 18.
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Disclaimer

Information contained in this presentation is based on sources that Tryggingamidstédin hf. (“TM® or the "Company*) considers reliable at each
time. Its accuracy or completeness can however not be guaranteed.

Copyright of information contained in this presentation is owned by TM. This presentation, including information contained therein, may not be
copied, reproduced or distributed in any manner, neither wholly nor partly.

This presentation is solely for information purposes and is not intended to form part of or be the basis of any decision making by its recipients.
Nothing in this presentation should be construed as a promise or recommendation.

TM is not obliged to provide recipients of this presentation any further information on the Company or to make amendments or changes

to this publication should inaccuracies or errors be discovered or opinions or information change.

Statements contained in this presentation that refer to the Company’s estimated or anticipated future results or future activities are forward-looking
statements which reflect the Company’s current analysis of existing trends, information and plans. These forward-looking statements are subject to
a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially depending on factors such as, but not limited to, changes in
general economic development, change in competitive environment, changes in financial markets, change in reinsurance markets, the timing and
effect of regulatory actions and other factors.

TM undertakes no obligation and does not intend to update these forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances occurring after this
presentation.

You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this presentation. All
forward-looking statements are qualified in their entirety by this cautionary statement.

By the receipt of this presentation the recipient acknowledges and accepts the aforesaid disclaimer and restrictions.
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